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FORM NO. 10B

[See Rule 17B]

Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of
charitable or religious trusts or institutions :

We have examined the balance sheet of MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY AABTM1071E [name and PAN
of the trust or institution] as at 31/03/2016 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which
are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head
office and the branches of the above-named institution visited by us so far as appears from our examination of

the books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited
by us subject to the comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us the said accounts give
a true and fair view: -

i in the case of the balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above-named institution as at
31/03/2016

ii. in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on
31/03/2016

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

For LSREDDY AND CO
Chartered Accountants

(SREENIVASULU REDDY LEBAKA)
PROPRIETOR
Membership No: 200697

Place :HYDERABAD Registration No: 0054268

Date : 30/03/2017



ANNEXURE
STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS
| Application of income for charitable or religious purposes.

Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or religious purposes

in India during that year.

196992616

Whether‘ the institution has exercised the option under clause (2) of the
Explanation to section 11 (1)? If so, the details of the amount of income deemed

to have been applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during the
previous year.

No

Amount of income Accumulated or set apart for application to charitable or
rellgious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed 15 per cent of the income
derived from property held under trust Wholly for such purposes.

NA

Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) [Give details]

No

Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3 above,
accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2) :

Whether the amount of income of mentioned in item 5 above has been invested
or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b)? If so, the details
thereof.

No

Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was exercised
under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed
to be income of the previous year under section 11(B)? If so, the details thereof.

No

Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart
for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier year :-

has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious purposes or has
ceased to be accumulated or set apart for application thereto, or

No

has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or
deposited in any account referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2) (b)
(iii), or

No

has not been utilised for purpose for which it was accumulated or set apart during
the period for which it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof

No

section 13 [3].

Il. Application or use of income or property for the benefit of persons referred to in

Whether any part of the income or property of the institution was lent, or
continues to be lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section
13(3) (hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such person) ?

If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the nature of
security, if any.

NO

Whether any land, building or other property of the institution was made, or
continued to be made, available for the use of any such person during the
previous year?
If so, give details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation
charged, if any.

NO




Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by
way of salary allowance or otherwise?
If so, give details.

NO

Whether the services of the institution were made available to any such person
during the previous year?

If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation received,
if any.

NO

Whether any share, security, or other property was purchased by or on behalf of
the institution during the previous year from any such person?
If so, give details thereof together with the consideration paid.

NO

Whether any share, security, or other property was sold by or on behalf of the
institution during the previous year to any such person?
If so, the details thereof together with the consideration received.

NO

Whether any income or property of the institution was diverted during the
previous year in favour of any such person?

If so, give details thereof together with the amount of income or value of
property so diverted.

NO

Whether the income or property of the institution was used or applied during the
previous year for the benefit of any such person in any other manner?
If so, give details.

NO




MAHAVEER EDUCA'I'IONAL SOCIETY
Consolidated Income and Expenditure Account for the year ending 31st March, 2016

For and on behalf of
L.S. REDDY & CO.,

Frim Registratign No. 26S '
Chartered A%.tavn;igﬁ [ /
E R \\ i

Expenditure AmountRs. Income Amount Rs.
To Teaching Staff Salaries 7 13,29,86,257| By Income from Fee 16,48,93,100
To Non Teaching Staff Salaries 1,48,52,208| By Remuneration - Exam 6,86,229
To Security Charges P 5,63,819( By Exam fee - JNTU 677,252
To Lab Remuneration A 1,27,553|.By Income from Exam Conducting 1,53,996
To JNTUH-Common & Recognition Services I’ ee -  66,60,900 By Income From transport 166,93,500
To JNTU Affiliation Fee A 8,41,043| By Interest Income 10,449,271
To OU Affiliation Fee A 15,595 By Other Fee 14,26,739
To Diploma Affiliation Fee 4 1,50,000( By Income from IT Course 64,45,000
To Inspection fee JNTU /4 2,43,500(, By Interest on Refund ° 8,379
To AFRCFee A 11,500| By Rent from TCS Ltd 42,650
To TSAFRC A 28,750| By Projects fee collected 42,86,500
To TASK Fee A 15,000 By Rent from Canteen 6,30,000
To CPRI-Bangaluru A 2,000
To Membership Fee - Institute of Engmeermg A 22,008
To Processing Fee A 57,310
To Scholorship Refund A 17,07,170
To SBTET A 25,900
To Student Welfare 2\ 6,61,485
To Advertiesement |7 4,88,295
To Computer Lab Maintenance ‘r’\ 1,40,621
To Lab Expences A\ 453,128
To Exam fee Refund A 1,000
To College Maintenance )/ 4,30,304
To Internet Charges 50,000
To Electrical Maintenance @ |~ 3,10,401
To Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 5,74,114
To Office Maintenance A 65,314/
To External Faculty Remuneration /| 2,78,162
To Professional Tax /\ 20,000
To Rates & taxes 1,24,215
To Subcription Fee A 1,00,000
To Bank Charges (> 17,752
To Printing & Stationery 4, 10,91,816
To Postage & Courier Charges | 1,885
To Interest on Loan {* 6,04,462
To Interest on Term Loan 8,56,420
To PF [ : 2,61,657
To Electricity Charges [~ 14,48,147
To Petrol, Diesel, Gas Filling Charges | 21,94,431
To Travelling & Conveyancé Expences | 1,13,490
To Transportation Charges | 12,830
To Telephone charges }* 1,40,859
To Staffwelfare Expences 2,87,553
To Vehicle Insurance 6,07,812
To Web Designing charges | 33,850
To Other Expences [ 20,500
To Depreciation * 1,59,90,884
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 1,13,00,716

19,69,92,616 19,69,92,616
s 2T 20, 196107 S

- Or Manaveer Educaqonar s Soyiv,,
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MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Consolidated Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2016

Proprietor

Membership No. 200897 :}V

Liabil.ities AJ;\{:‘unt Assets : Ax;g.unt
General Fund: 8,17,10,480 Fixed Assets |
Add: Current year 1,13,00,716 (As per Schedule) 24,48,56,711|
9,30,11,196
Secured Loans: Current Assets, Loans & Advances:
(As per schedule) 83,83,986| (As per Schedule) 1,55,45,301
TDS 1,02,913
UnSecured Loans: : Debtors 535,314
(As per schedule) 2,03,00,000
' Receivables:
Current Liabilities : (As per Schedule) 9,09,40,406
Sundry Creditors ,
(As per schedule) 5,65,60,664| Cash & Bank Balances:
(As per Schedule) ,67,40,225 |
| Provisions: |
Outstanding Expenses |
(As per schedule) 18,04,65,025 |
35,87,20,871 35,87,20,871
Eorsan%cénobﬁh?f&mc . o Mahayesr Educanonal Sgciety
Frim Reglstr#flion No, 5 233 Q r\Q/\ X
cnanfa_rjyt%' e /\j/\
] sAS LU REDDY \)¢€ Chalfman



MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Schedules for the year 2015-16
Particulars Mahaveer Cdllegc Anjamma Collcgc Dc&ree Collcgc Total R".
Sundry Creditors: j
Caution Deposit 1,48,92,900 - - 1,48,92,900
Sundry Creditors g 1,72,67,834 - - 1,72,67,834
Anusha Graphics 12,605 12,605
Associated scientific Corp (1) * 28,38,638 28,38,638
DPK Generators Engineering 25,000 25,000
Exalt Equipment 25,05,226 2,50421 - 27,55,647
Goodrich Sugar & Chemical Complex Ltd 77,500 - : - 77,500
HS Pyromatic Rtdels Pvt.Ltd 44,625 - - 44,625
Infinity Technologies 63,150 63,150
IT Park 5,80,291 - - 5,80,291
Kanishk Engineering 83,000 83,000
Keerthana Associates 31,500 31,500
K.Harisharan 54,37,377 54,37,377
Kriatec Services Pvt.Ltd 49,000 - - 49,000
Meera Silk Center 1,18,400 1,18,400
Metsonic Engineers Pvt.Ltd 10,000 1,15,744 - 1,25,744
Multitech Systems 7,87,064 - - 7,87,064
Narne Network P,Ltd 18,000 18,000
P.Chinna Reddy., 51,73,245 51,73,245
Perfect Electronics Systems 29,000 - - 29,000
Physitech ’ 61,609 - . 61,609
Pioneer Elabs Ltd 30,000 30,000
Prantathi Advertisement 1,05,515 1,05,515
Primedistributers 3,30,000 - - 3,30,000
Primes Technologies 2,08,000 2,08,000
QVC Security Devices Pvt.Ltd 91,000 - 91,000
Rachana Televisions 4,661 4,661
Rajdeep Engineers P Ltd 1,35,999 1,35,999
RDP Work Stations Pvt.Ltd 10,56,850 2,83,500 - 13,40,350
Re Touch Car Services 3,025 3,025
Shiva Sakthi Steels 1,01,980 1,01,980
S.Pushpa Steels 4,00,818 4,00,818
Sreedatta & Co 1,90,439 1,90,439
Sri Hari Pads & Boards 499 or Mahaveer Educational Sdciaty 499
Sree Lalitha Enterprises 56,150 ( ARV 56,150
Sri Steel Latha Corpora!ion_ 14,53,909 f\/ 14,53,909
Sudarshan Reddy 6,00,000 v/ L g Chalrman 6,00,000
Techno Systems Services 92,060 2 92,060
Vasavi EnterPrises 3,000 3,000
Vijaya Bhanu Engineering Pvt.Ltd 90,000 - - 90,000
Wine Yard Technologies 27,390 . 27,390
Adroitec Engineering Solutions Pvt.Ltd - 55,000 - 55,000
" Qubics Technologies 7,68,740 - 7,68,740
Mahaveer Institute Engineering College - 2
5,50,87,259 14,73,405 - 5,65,60,664
OK
Secured Loans:
Loan Against FDR - 00103 28,01,714 : 2 28,01,714
Loan Against FDR - 00104 28,01,714 - - 28,01,714
Loan'Aginst FDR - 00110 24,99,483 - - 24,99,483
SBI Term Loan - 56191 2.81.075 - = 2 81 (75



K.Aravind Reddy - Loan
M.Venkat Reddy

Rakesh Prasad Thiwari
Krishna Nair - Hand Loan

Provisions:

Garander Elegant Security Force
Non Teaching Salaries Payable
Professional Tax Payable

JNTU Recongnised & Common Fee Services

JNTU Affilition PayzblE
Tds Payable

Teaching Salaries Payable
Provident Fund Payable

Deposits, Loans & Advances/Receivables:
FDRS incl Accrued Interest

AICTE Deposit i

BSNL

DTE AP Deposit

Electricity Deposit

Telephone Deposit

Cash & Bank Balances:

Cash

Andhra Bank A/c No: 0113

Axis Bnak A/c No: 8780

Bank of Baroda A/c No: 0136
BANK OF INDIA A\c No: 0060
BANK OF BARODA A\c No: 137
BANK OF BARODA A\c No: 138
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK
SBI-PMIST A\ ¢ No: 6672

State Bank of India A/c No: 5206
State Bank of India A/c No: 5535

Receivables:

Scholarship Receivable
Special Fee Receivable
Admission Fee Receivable
Tution fee Receivable

Tata Consultancy Services Ltd

DS :
or Mahavesr Educauonal $6€|ely

Ak

80,00,000

20,90,000 - G
20/0/000 - : e
90,00,000 - - 90,00/000
50,000 - % 5000
2/9/90,0% : z 2o
81594 - - 8159
3/23,251%4 14,903 - 3,343,037
559,600 2,58,100 - 817,700
20,61,000 385,000 - 34,46,000
6,06,900 162,750 - 769650
18/08446 - - 1808446
82969479 5,64,26,501 729160 - 14,11,35400
2 62,98 - 62,59%
12,24,15413 5,73,20452 7,29,160 18/04,65,025
4444120 23,76,074 5,00,000 73,20,1%4
35,00,000 22,00,000 - 63,00,000
25,281 - - 25,281
16,64 575 - - 16,64 875
2,05,670 - = 2,05,670
29,231 - - 29,281
98,69,227 51,76,074 5,00,000 1,5545,301
850,612 4,056,850 7,959,180 20,556,642
4,94,601 26,67,9%4 4,772 31,67,367
2,06,425 10,10454 - 12,16,880
80,053 - - 80,053
10,983 1,449 - 12,432
1,555 - 5 1,555
1,018 - - 1.0mM8
34475 - - 54,475
18469 - - 18469
58,206 - - 58,206
73,129 - - 73,129
18,49,526 40,86,747 8,03,952 6740225
8,04,22,875 11,74,075 310000  819,06,950
: 2,000 S 2,000
- 3,83,500 = 3,83,500
12,71,509 73,34,650 = 86,06,159
41,797 41,797
817,36,181 . 88,94,225 3,10,000 ©  9,0940,406
1,02913 - 102913
102,913 = z 102913




MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
DEPRECIATION - 2015-16

Dep O.B Additions |Additions |__ .. W C.B
DESCRIFTION Rate | 01.04.2015 |Before Sep |After Sep preltions Total s e 31.03.2016

Land 0% | 13,46,58,783 13,46,58,783 - 13465878

Building 10% | 6,85,00,372| 11,98,264| 95,39,859 % 7,92,38,495 74,46,857| 7,17,91,63¢

- Computers & Softwares | 60% 10,76,742|  48,80,500 . a 59,57,242 35,74,345|  23,82,89.

~ Vehicles 15% 86,97,221 . . - 86,97,221 13,04,583|  73,92,63

Furniture & Fittings 10% 30,31,588 91,000 3 31,22,588 3,07,709|  28,14,87

Office Equipment 10% 38,53,792 é . & 38,53,792 3,85379| 34,6841

~ Library Books 10% 75,49,653 2,09,152 . 1 77,58,805 7,75,881|. ,69,82,92

~ Lab Equipment 15% 35,95,236|  63,17,566| 58,39,602 = 1,57,52,404 19,24,890| 1,38,27,51-

" Electrical Equipment | 15% | 16,44,807 - y : 16,44,807 246,721  13,98,08

' Fire Equipment 15% 33,408 - : . 33,408 5,011 28,39

 Generator 15% 1,30,050 5 ; 5 1,30,050 19,508 1,10,54:
\
I

Total 23,27,71,652| 126,05,482|1,54,70,461 - | 26,0847,595| 1,59,90,884| 24,48,56,71

or Mahavesr Educauonal Sacisty



MAHAVEER CONSOLIDATED (FY 2015-16)

al Income as per Consolidated I&E Statement
& thereof

Amount Rs.

19,69,92,616 (£
16,74,43,724 (&

8,59,63,609 (C

8,14,80,115 (D

Anjamma Degree
MIST College College Total
Jmes not received:
olarship receivable 8,04,22,875 : 3,10,000 8,07,32,875
{on fee receivable 12,71,509  35,73,725 - 48,45,234
ial Fee Receivable - 2,000 B 2,000
mission Fee Receivable - 3,83,500 - 3,83,500
al 8,16,94,384 39,59,225 3,10,000 8,59,63,609
»me Not Received during the year
e expended in the year (B-C)
al Expenditure:
ital Expenditure 2,43,96,968 36,78,975 - 2,80,75,943
ayment of Loans & Interest accrued thereon 6,04,462 6,04,462
10Sits 2,50,000 2,50,000
enditure as per Consolidated I&E Statement (Excl Depreciation) 16,97,01,016
ance for Capltal Expenditure 3,67,800 1,67,514 5,35,314
standing Liabilities:
litors for Capital goods 53,63,165 14,73,405 - 68,36,570
standing Expenses 3,43,74,842 1,70,73,920  7,29,160 5,21,77,922
yegr Educanor \o San
_;5 \J\’\ Expended
'V’ (& Lhalrman Deficit/(Exces)

'f~ s

19,91,66,735

5,90,14,492

14,01,52,243 (E)
(5,86,72,129) (F)
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INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT | Assessment Year
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, 20 1 7-1 8
ITR4 , ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 transmitted electronically with digital signature]
nmn | PAN
MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY AABTMIO7IE
E .
= Flat/Door/Block No Name Of Premises/Building/Village Form Notwhich
=
Z S.NO.117 AND 118,8.NO,117 AND has been
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=} \ :
EE % Road/Street/Post Office Area/Locality transmitted
<D= *
EE % VYASAPURI COLONY, BANDLAGUDA, AOP/BOI
Eh g Status
.
0% = Town/City/District State Pin/ZipCode | Aadhaar Number/Enrollment ID
<= ,
2 500005
Designation of AO(Ward/Circle) [EXEMPTIONS Original or Revised IORJGML I
E-filing Acknowledgement Number 404304981210218 Date(DD/MM/YYYY)  21-02-2018
| | Gross total income 5 z 1 0
2 | Deductions under Chapter-VI-A 2 0
3 | Total Income 3 0
g 3a| Current Year loss, if any 3a 0
E Z 4 | Net tax payable <4 0
=
= [ Interest payable 5 0
Z = 6 | Total tax and interest payable 6 0
- Advance T T RS ES
= 2| 7 | Taxes Paid = Cimdlh s 7a 0 _ TR R
= b TDS 7b o T [ A S T
z E 131073 ot g s ?& =
S ¢ TGS Tc 43962 Rl Al TR _ﬁ E‘e-"‘f- e
A Ry
d  Self Assessment Tax 7d 0 R EEL e = & = .,E =
¢ Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c +7d) A oo
8 | Tax Payable (6-7¢) 8 0
9 | Refund (7e-6) 9 175035
Agriculture 0
10 | Exempt Income 10
R Others 0 0
This return has becn digitally signed by SAMREDDY SURENDER REDDY in the capacity of  VICE CHAIRMAN

|
- having PAN _ ARCPS9481Q  from IP Address 124.123.60.168 on 21-02-2018  al Hyderabad
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OI' RECEIPT OF FORM (Other Than I'TR)

" MAHAVEER - ,
Name EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY PAN AABTMI071E
Form No 10BB Asseasment 2017
. Year
e-Filing Acknowledgement Date of
Number 405546411220218 e-Filing 22/02/2018

For and on behalf of,
e-Iiling Administrator

(This is a computer generated Acknowledgment Receipt and needs no signature)

Click to Print the Receipt Click here to Close the window
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LSREDDY AND CO TN PLAT 504,5th FLOOR, APZAL COMMERCIAL
Chartered Accountants _ w %ﬂﬁﬁﬁwm HYDERAEAD
Ph. 9440213087, 40-23320245
~ ¥
FORM NO. 10BB
[Se0 Rule 16CC)

Audit report under section 10(23C) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, In the case of any fund
or trust or Institution or any university or other educational institution or any hospital
or othor medical institution referred to In sub-clause (iv) or sub-clause (v) or sub-clause

(vi) or sub clause(via) of section 10(23C).

() | have examined the Balance Sheet as at 31/03/2017 and the Income and Expenditure or Profit and Loss
Account for the year ended on that date attached here with of MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
AABTM1071E (name and PAN of fund or trust or institution or any university or other educational ;

institution or any hospital or other medical institution).

() | certify that the Balance Sheet and the Income and Expenditure Account or Profit and Loss Account are
In agreement with the books of account maintained by the head office at HYDERABAD, ANDHRA

PRADESH and NIL branches.

(i)  Subjects to comments below

(a) | have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of my knowledge and belief
were necessary for the purpose of the audit. - ,

(b) In my opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and branches of the
above-named fund, or trust, or Institution or any university or other educational institution or any

hospital or other medical institution so far as appears from my examination of the books of account.

(c) In my opinlon and to the best of my information and according to the Information given to me/us, the
sald accounts read with notes thereon, if any, give a true and fair view -

(1) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the above-named fund, or trust, or
Institution or any university or other educational institution or any hospital or other medical
Institution as at 31/03/2017 and

(2) In the case of Income and Expenditure Account or Profit and Loss Account, surplus or deficit
or profit or loss for the year ended on that date.

Where any of the mnﬁafr;ﬁtad in this report is answered in the negative, or with aqualification, the report

'- F _-4--’-‘1-;-‘.
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Annexure
Statement of Particulars
PART A-GENERAL

Name of the fund or trust or institution or any MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY | |

university or other educational institution or any
hospital or other medical institution.

Address’ | |

Flat/Door/Block No. S.NO.117 AND 118,

Name of Premise/ Building/ Village | S.NO.117 AND 118, |
Road! Street /Post Office ' VYASAPURI COLONY,

Area/ Locality BANDLAGUDA, |

Town/ City/ District | HYDERABAD,

State | TELANGANA

Pin Code 500005 |

Permanent Ac:cﬁunt Number AABTM1071E

Assessment Year 2017-2018

Sub-clause of section 10(23C) under which the fund  (vi)
or trust or institution or any university or other
educational institution or any hospital or other
medical institution is seeking exemption.

Number and date of notification/approval of the fund Number of Date of
or trust or institution or any university or other notification/approval | notification/approv
educational institution or any hospital or other al
medical institution. F.NO DIT 13-Jun-2007
. (E)12A/HYD/120 (03)
F.NO.CC/TECH-1/22B(18 |13-Mar-2008
4 AND 185

PART B - APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS OR
EDUCATIONAL OR PHILANTHROPIC PURPOSES

Nature of charitable/ religious/ educationall EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES

philanthropic activity [as referred to in sub-clauses
(iv),(v),(vi) or (via) of section 10(23C)]

Total income of the previous year of the fund or trust 177310942
or institution or any university or other educational

|
]

institution or any hospital or other medig&) nstititio
y hospi ZJ‘%_Q&EEB

L

Of Mahaveer cducanonal Sacigly
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9.  Amount of Income of the previous year applied 177310942
during the year wholly and exclusively to the objects
for which it is established

10.  Amount of income of the previous year accumulated 0
for application, wholly and exclusively, to the objects
for which it is: established, to the extent it does not
exceed 15% of income of that year. 1

1. Amount of income, exceeding 15% of income of the 0
year, accumulated in accordance with clause (a) of
the third proviso to section 10(23C).

12. (a) Whether, during the previous year, any part of No
the income, not exceeding 15% of income
accumulated in any earlier year, was applied for
purposes other than to the objects for which it is
established or has ceased to be accumulated for

application thereto?

(b) If the answer to (a) above Is 'yes', then give
details of income so applied or ceased to be so
accumulated
13. (a) Whether, during the previous year, any part of No
the income of any earlier year exceeding 15% of the ’
income, that was accumulated in accordance with .
clause (a) of the third proviso to section 10(23C) in
that year, was applied for purposes other than to the
objects for which it is established or has ceased to

be accumulated for application thereto?

(b) If the answer to (a) above is 'yes', then give
details of income so applied or ceased to be so
accumulated

14. (a) Whether, during the previous year, any part of No
the income of any earlier year exceeding 15% of the
income, that was accumulated in accordance with
clause .(a) of the third proviso to section 10(23C) in
that year, was not utilised for purposes for which it
was accumulated during the period for which it was
to be accumulated?

(b If the answer to (a) above is 'yes', then give
details thereof, together with amount of income not

i e - o I g 4
PART C - OTHER INFORMATION
. :.i =l < I- " v gy i VAT ot g e gy 4"'r-1"r':"'1"" i = ety < ] o : ! .
SRREE S ~. (a) vwheiner any munas, other than {'J!I } {.T‘ =1~ & - or No
' Ll g VR R Sy o RIS BT P e et TR e N T
y contributions referred to in cl iuse (.tj:] ot the
iso to section 10(23C), were invested or
AR U g i g R & vars Nz
U—-—-E"‘:-‘; ‘.!E - e e
ard in .

ol e T - ] ]
Hae enarific L
i W :".._'__a,'l:',.‘ ’_rl_;_:_:i_,!] RN A

iring the previou
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(@) whether the business was incidental to the X
atta.lnrnent of the objectives of the fund or trust or
institution or university or other educational
institution or hospital or other medical institution ?

(b) wpether separate books of account were X
maintained in respect of such business ?

(c) if the answer to (a) and/or (b) above is 'no', then
state the amount of such income.

17. (a) whether during the previous year, any part of the No

accumulated income was paid or credited to any
trust or Institution registered under section 12AA or
to any fund or trust or institution or any university or
other educational institution or any hospital or other
medical institution referred to in sub-clause (iv) or
sub-clause (v) or sub-clause (vi) or sub-clause (via)
of clause (23C) of section 10 ?

(b) if the answer to (a) above is 'yes', then give
details thereof, together with the amount of income
so paid or credited.

18. (a) Whether any voluntary contribution, other than No

voluntary contribution in cash or voluntary

contribution of the nature referred to in clause (b) of

the third proviso to section 10(23C), was held during

the previous year, otherwise than in any. of the forms

or modes specified in sub-section (5) of section 11,

after the expiry of one year from the end of the ,
previous year in which such voluntary contribution )

was received 7

(b) if the answer to (a) above is ‘yes' then give
details thereof including the amount of such

voluntary contribution.

19. (a) whether any anonymous donation referred to in No
section 115 BBC was received during the year? (See

notes 2 &3)

Ty TS o ma e L el s e b -"l'.“'t""' T g e e
~(b) if the answer to (a) above is 'yes', then state the
e L o B el e 2 ey + PG
e - amol unt of such anonymous donation. =Ry
/ -:_._.I__-r h
B
- S ESeel
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MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Consolidated Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2017
Liabilities Amount Rs. Assets Amount Rs. '
General Fund: 9,30,11,196 Fixed Assets 25,22,27 911 :
Add: Current year ,16,86,454 9,46,97,650| (As per Schedule) L
Secured Loans: 1,31,94,290| Current Assets, Loans |
(As per schedule) & Advances: |
(As per Schedule) 7,67,63,802
UnSecured Loans: 2,06,00,000] TCS 43,962
(As per schedule) TDS 1,31,073
T
Current Liabilities Cash & Bank Balances:
(As per schedule) 4,23,38,476| (As per Schedule) 42,61,364 |
|
Provisions:
(As per schedule) 16,25,97,694
33,34,28,111 33,34,28,111

As per our report on even date

G
5 .
W e =~/
L. SREENWASULU‘R@p & MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
L EAECIINE 2
Proprietor S

M.N0:200697
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 30.01.2018

/

Signature
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ATAsssada Y LLAN LUV LIVIINAL GO Y
CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AS ON 31.03.2017

5 EXPENDITURE Amount Rs, Income Amount Rs.
. = To Teaching Staff Salaries 12,33,03,624) By Income from Fee 14,22,93,940
: To Non Teaching Staff Salaries 1,64,39,545| By Remuneration - Exam 11,81,965
To Advertiesement 6,60,425| By Income From transport 83,73,000
To AICTE Fee 1,51,000| By Mis Fee 240,29,500
To Altair Expenses 29,850) By Interest On IT Refund 7,617
To Bank Charges 37,031| By Interest Bank Accounts 14,24,920
To Book Bank Expenses 5,10,000
To Books & Periodicals 5,865
To College Maintenance 14,25,465
To College Function Expenses 4,16,424 |
To Computer Maintenance 61,200 I
To CSI Membership Fee 6,980
To Diploma Affiliation Fee 25,000
To Electricity Charges 7,87,741
To P F Contribution 1,08,352
To Generator Maintenance 24,849
To Consultancy Charges 23,000
To Audit Fee 30,000
To Interest On Bank Loans 8,42,627
To InterestOnTDS (Ay 2013-14) 89,400
To Interest On Unsecured Loans 5,77,500
To Interest On V.Loans 4,33,149
To Internet Charges 3,00,973
To JNTUH Common Service Fee 11,52,000
. To JNTUH Affiliation Fee 29,29,850
To Lab Consumables 4,71,998
To Lateral Entry Admission Fee 1,42,000
To Meetings & Seminar Expenses 16,460
To Office Maintenance 1,05,807
To Orientation Programme Expenses 29,925
To Polycet Admission Fee 68,500
To Postage & courier Charges 349
To Printing & Stationary 7,08,1446
To Project Training Fee 3,60,150
To Rates & Taxes 9,24,298
To Professional Tax 10,000
To Ratification Expenses 20,200
To Repairs & Maintenance 29,950
To SBTET 1,50,000
To Software Expenses 28,750
To Sports & Games 70,348
To Spot Admission Fee - Diploma 13,560
To Staff Welfare 2,14,533
To Student Insurance 11,57,003
To Students Welfare 1,76,445
To Subscriptions & Journals 57,850
To TASK fee 344,797
To Telephone Charges 1,18,570
To Transport Charges 23,859
To Travelling & Conveyance 1,40,067
To TSCHE Fee 1,27,978
To TS ECET Admission Fee 2,500
To TSRTC Admission Fee 14,000
To Vehicle Insurance 47,964
To Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 30,85,298
To Water Charges 2,200 :
To O U Fee 433,?90
To Depreciation 1,61,21,697
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 16,86,454

S e e e N
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MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

DEPRECIATION - 2016-17
—— e R ) L

Dep O.B Additions |Additions =
P CIENON Rate | 01.04.2016 |Before Sep [After Sep Delions 5

Land 0% | 13,46,58,783 13,46,58,783
Building 10% | 7,17,91,638 4,08,074( ,33,47,489 - 7,95,47,201
Computers & Softwares | 60% ,23,82,896 2,20,000( ,12,05,657 - 38,08,553
Vehicles 15% ,73,92,638( 12,50,184| ,44,14,905 1,45,000 | 129,12,727
Furniture & Fittings 10% ,28,14,880(  ,4,96,212 - 33,11,092
Office Equipment 10% ,34,68,413 ,4,40,000 ,+1,800 - 39,10,213
Library Books 10% 69,82,924| 17,17,352 87,554 - 87,87,830
Lab Equipment 15% | 1,38,27,514 7,75,158( ,26,75,866 - 1,72,78,538
Electrical Equipment 15% ,13,98,086 28 o - 13,98,086
i 15% 28,397 0 r1s = 28,397
15% ,1,10,543 " 1 - 1,10,543
15% »| ,65,00,000 7 65,00,000
15% ' 1,062,825 34,820 97,645
24,48,56,712| 1,18,69,805| 1,17,68,091 ,1,45,000| 26,83,49,608
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* MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
T Schedules for the year 2016-17

) Mahaveer  Anjamma  Degree

Particulars College College  College Total Rs.
Sundry Creditors:

SUﬂdry Creditors 4,03,96,172 19,38,910 3,394 4,23,38,476
b 4,03,96,172 19,38,910 3,394 4,23,38 476
Secured Loans:
Loan Against FDR - 00103 31,02,958 31,02,958
Loan Against FDR - 00104 31,02,958 31,02,958
Loan Aginst FDR - 00110 24,73,187 24,73,187
H D F C - Vehicle Loans --3007 29,21,608 29,21,608
H D F C - Vehicle Loans —1200 8,69,639 8,69,639
H D F C - Vehicle Loans —0984 7,23,940 7,23,940
1,31,94,290 - - 1,31,94,290
ﬁ%
UNSecured Loans:
M.Venkat Reddy 1,00,00,000 1,00,00,000
Rakesh Prasad Thiwari 87,00,000 87,00,000
Krishna Nair - Hand Loan 3,00,000 3,00,000
Kranthi Kiran K 16,00,000 16,00,000
2,06,00,000 - - 2,06,00,000
Provisions:
E ST Payable 2,242 741 2,983
P I Payable 10,895 3,885 14,780
P T Payable : 1,96,450 1,61,150 14,850 3,72,450
Salaries & Wages Payable 9,64,01,684  560,86,264 3,04,114 15,27,92,062
Caution Deposit 87,41,987 87,41,987
T D S Payable 6,43,432 6,43,432
Audit Fee 30,000 30,000
10,60,2669 56252040 318964  16,25,97,69
Deposits, Loans & Advances/Receivables:
FDRS incl Accrued Interest 55,97,938 23,76,074 79,74,012
AICTE Deposit 35,00,000 28,00,000  2,50,000 65,50,000
BSNL 25,281 25,281
DTE AP Deposit 16,64,875 16,64,875
Electricity Deposit 2,05,670 2,05,670
Telephgne E:zosit llllll 29,281 29,281
Adva ,.,,'- li 5 13 65-: ; 6,34,830
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Cash & Bank Balances:
Cash

Andhra Bank A/c No: 265
Axis Bnak A/c No: 3225
Bank Of India

[CICI Bank —0001

Andhra Bank A/c No
ICICI Bank —-0023

Andhra Bank A/c No: 113
Axis Bnak A/c No: 8780

B OB -136

BO B -137

BOB -138

Bank Of India

ICICI Bank —-0002

ICICI Bank —-0024

KMB

S B1-5206

S BI-5535

SBI-6672

72,227 32,650  5,60,448 6,65,325
7,41,513 741,513

1,50,100 1,50,100

1449 1,449

16,658 16,658

21,711 21,711

40,757 40,757

1,59,777 1,59,777
8,43,972 8,43,972
2,86,003 2,86,003
1,555 1,555
1,018 1,018
10,983 10,983
25,861 25,861
11,67,450 11,67,450
1,875 - 1,875
57,178 57,178
50,342 50,342
17,837 17,837
26,96,078 942,370  6,22,916 42,61,364

For MAHAVEE DUCATIONAL s
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MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2017

Liabilities Rs, Assels Rs.

General Fund; 14.27,25,460| Fixed Assels 24,07,22,079|
Add: Current year L75,95,757] 16,03,21,217( (As per Schedule) _

w . nt Assets ns
0,20,01,463

(As per schedule) | 1,31,94,290( & Advances:
' (As per Schedule) l.
l TCS 43,962
~ 2,06,00,000( TDS 131,073
(As per schedule) '

InterBranch Transfers
Qurrent Liabilities ; . Mahaveer Degree College 10,07,925
272,75,789

(As per schedule) | 403,96,172[ A A R M Engineering College
_Provisions: ‘ Cash & Bank Balances: 206,96,078
(As per schedule) 10,60,26,690( (As per Schedule)

Y ] N

For MAHAVEER EDUCATIONA SOCIETY
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MAHAVEER INSTHIU L OF DINGINBBRING & B PINOLOG
Income and Expenditure Account tor the year

gjjllll_l_!_lﬂ_:\ [ul_l}hurll, ;Jiﬂl_?{ |

S T~

Amount Ry

e ] ET o

E\}\‘Ihﬁhlm R Amount Re Income
O Advertiesement : OOLOAS By Income trom Feo
(o AICTE Fee A ASLO00MBY Remwneration - Exam
o Attair Expenses P AESOL Y Tncome From transport
0 Rank Charges 2 ZALO25( 1y Mis Fee
IT‘G Book Bank Expenses A S 10,000/ By Intervst On THS
To Books & Periodivals #\ WA805] By Tinterest Bank Accounts
[To Qallege Maintenance P 1057,05
[To College Function Expenses . 6,40
To CSI Membership Fee A ,6,980)
[To Diploma Afiliation Fee & ' 25,000
To Electricity Charges £ 774802
To P F Contribution ¥ 80,452
0 Generator Maintenance ¥ 4,840
To Guest Faculty Expenses £ 2,000
To Inspection Fee A 10,500
0 Interest On Bank Loans P 842027
To Interest On TD S ( Ay 2013-14) P 89,400
0 Interest On Unsecurad Loans 577,500
0 Interest On V.Loans P 433,149
To Internet Charges A 200,973
INTUH Common Service Fee £) 11,52,000
To INTUH Atfiliation Fee A 27.25,100
0 Lab Consumables A 3,62,413
To Lateral Entry Admission Fee & 92,000
To Meetings & Seminar Expenses £ 16,460
To Office Maintenance £\ 04,827
To Orientation Programme Expenses £\ 29,925
To Polycet Admission Fee & ,68,500
To Postage & courier Charges ‘P 3,054
To Printing & Stationary A 0,42.643
To Project Training Fee A\ 360,150
To Ra:es&?a?gs P 9,24,298
To Audit Fee 30,000
To Professional Tax [~ 10,000
To Ratification Expenses P( +20,200
o Repairs & Maintenance P 29,950
To Teaching Staff Salaries 922,88, 402"
To Non Teaching Staff Salaries 13606,240["
To SBTET A 150,000
To Software Expenses ) 26,750
To Sports & Games P 70,348
To Spot Admission Fee - Diploma /) 13,560
o Staff Welfare A L7947
> Student Insurance 11,57,008
To Students Welfare 139,150
27,250

e s T -
] ) - -

344,797
381
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INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT f*z“a'jimé'”‘:l“ '9”

[Whero the data of the Return of Income In Form ITR-1 (8AHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3,
ITR-4 , ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 tranamittod electronically with digital signature]

i Nl;mt : 7 _ | PAN & X Ll
MANAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Pﬁ]:'l'mm‘? 1
w s A —- __. __l-lll'-'ll —: -
= Flat/Door/Block No Ninme Of Premlises/Building/Village Form No, which
a A e v -
Zo | SNO.ITAND 118,5.N0,117 AND :l:::::::rnllr E—Fu_?
s "
EE o I, - e —— = trunsmitted
=E & Road/Strect/Post Office Area/Locality
2 — . N : =P
Z=Z  VYASAPURI COLONY, BANDLAGUDA, )
=t 7 s i — — ———
=" — ~- {7 x|
Z HYDERABAD, R.R DIST T p
- E IF'ELANGANA 500005
< e
—_
L =

|Original or Revised IGI{IGINAL ‘

Date(DD/MM/YYYY) 11-03-2019

Designation of AO(Ward/Circle)

EXEMPTIONS

J2370631110319

L-filing Acknowledgement Number 1

| | Gross total income 1
2 | Deductions under Chapter-VI-A e 2 2 -
3 | Total Income 7 7 k|

Ja

3a| Current Year loss, if any

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
-]

=
§
Z A 4 | Net tax payable
z L
'a- g 5 | Interest and Fee Payable
z - 6 | Total tax, interest and Fee payable
i ' : 4
= é 7 | Taxes Paid SERadyaco T A -
E 2 b TDS 7b 127434 >
.:,5; < ClETCS 7c &
d  Self Assessment Tax 7d
¢ Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c +7d) 127434
8 | Tax Payable.(6-7¢) 8 0
9 | Refund (7e-06) 9 127434
Agriculture 0
: 10
10 | Exempt Income Others 0 & 0
Tlus return has been digitally signed by SAMREDDY SURENDER REDDY in the capacity of  VICE CHAIRMAN

having PAN _ARCPS9481Q  from IP Address 124.123.61.219 on 11-03-2019  at Hyderabad

_ 1154900CN=Capricomn CA 2014,2.5.4.51=#131647352c56494b4 1532044454550204255494c44494¢47,STREET=18\LAXMI NAGAR
Dsc SI No & issuer 1y 161 T CENTER, ST=DELHI2.5.4.17=#1306313130303932,0U=Centifying Authority,O=Capricorn Identity Services Pvt Lid. ,C=IN

3O NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU
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‘Name of Assessee MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Address S.NO.117 AND 118,,S.NO.117 AND 118, VYASAPURI
_ COLONY, BANDLAGUDA, HYDE RABAD, R.R DIST. TELANGANA,500005
Status AOP Trust Assessment Year 2018-2019
Ward EXEMPTIONS () Year Ended 31.3.2018
PAN AABTM1071E Formation Date 06/09/1999
Residential Status Resident
Particular of Business Engineering College
Method of Accounting Mercantile
A.O. Code --
Filing Status Original
Last Year Return Filed On  21/02/2018 . Serial No.: 404304981210218
Bank Name AXIS BANK LTD, CHANDRAYANA GUTTA BRANCH ,MICR:500211044, A/C
NO:912010035408780 ,Type: Current IFSC: UTIB0001498
Tele: (40)24455001 Mob:9550544411
Registration no : DIT(E)/12A/HYD/120(03)
Registration Date : 13/06/2007
Computation of Total Income
Income from Other Sources (Chapter IV F) 0
Aggregate of income u/s 11,12 and 10(23C)(iv),(v),(vi) 162123335
and (via) excluding Voluntary contribution
Less: Application of Income
Amount applied to charitable purposes in india during the 173091487
previous year - Revenue Account
Amount applied to charitable purposes in India during the 12578618
previous year — Capital Account [Excluding application
from Borrowed Funds and amount exempt u/s 11(1A)]
185670105
162123395
Gross Total Income 0
Total Income 0
0

Round off u/s 288 A
Adjusted total income (ATI) is not more than Rs. 20 lakh hence AMT not applicable.

Tax Due 0
T.D.S. 127434

-127434
Refundable (Round off u/s 288B) 127430

T.D.S./T.C.S. From

Non-Salary(as per Annexure) 127434
Due Date for filing of Return September 30, 2018 |
Due date extend: 8/2018/ITA.Il DT. 08.10.2018
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| NAME OF ASSESSEE : MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY AY. 2018-2019 PAN : AABTM1071E  Cgde
3 ' 309 it WEWOETE L Lo 5 EP . 4
As per notlfication, due date for the purpose of Interest u/s 234A, has not been extended.
Dotalls of T.D.8. on Non-Salary(26 AS Import Date:06 Fab 2010) ‘4 /= e
S.No Name of the Deductor Tnun(:rt.;;l‘:u:ilindr:lg::rﬂo. Total Tax duduntud_ ula:::*l“?:’n:;l:::‘ ;::f ;:Lr 0c
1 ANDHRA BANK T HYDAO03630E 672 672 194A
2 ANDHRA BANK HYDA03030E 664 554 194A
3 ANDHRA BANK HYDA03030E 0601 601 104A
4 ANDHRA BANK HYDA036300 667 567  104A
6§  ANDHRA BANK HYDA0Y630E 602 562  194A
6  ANDHRA DANK HYDADJG30E 712 712 104A
7 ANDHRA BANK HYDA03030E 710 718 194A
8  ANDHRA DANK HYDA03630E 609 560  194A
0  DANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE PT HYDBO1077E 2600 2608  194A
BUILDING
10  BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE PTI HYDB01677E 11826 118256  194A
BUILDING
11 DANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE PTI HYDBO1677E 16601 16581 194A
BUILDING
12 BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE PTI HYDBO01677E 33064 3364 194A
BUILDING
13 BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE PTI HYDBO1677E 11628 11828 194A
BUILDING
14  BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE PTI HYDBO01677E 16252 16252 194A
BUILDING
15  BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE PTI HYDB01677E 5168 6168 194A
BUILDING
16  BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE PTI HYDB01677E 12225 12225 194A
BUILDING
17 BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE PTI HYDB01677E 12223 12223 194A
BUILDING
18  STATE BANK OF INDIA MUMSB6172C 1555 1655  194A
19  STATE BANK OF INDIA MUMS86172C 29640 29640 194A
TOTAL 127434
Details of Members of AOP
S. No. Name of Member PAN
1 SAMREDDY SURENDER REDDY ARCPS9481Q
2 SAMREDDY SUDHARSHAN REDDY ARGPS1908L

e
Signature

(SAMREDDY SURENDER REDDY)
For MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

CompuTax : 309E [MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY]
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MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2018

[ Tubilies | Amount Re. | Assets [ Amount Rs |
General Fund: 89,695,876 | Fixed Assets: 24,92,50,453
(As per Schedule) (As per Schedule) I
Secured Loans: 1,21,10,068| Current Assets, Loans & Advances: 17,945,358
(As per schedule) (As per Schedule)
UnSecured Loans: 286,00,000| Tuition Fee Receivables 801,95,722
(As per schedule) (As per Schedule)
Current Liabilities : Cash & Bank Balances: ,33,62,219
(As per schedule) 4,23,89,576| (As per Schedule)
Provisions:
Quistanding Expenses 17,79,58,231
(As per schedule)
35,07,53,752 35,07,53,?52

For M/S. L.S. RED 55/5&&0_

Chartered Ac<(nun nts

L SREENIVASULU Y2/

Proprietor

M.N0:200697
Place: Hyderabad

Date: 06-03-2019

MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
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MAHAVEI'R EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
DI PRECIATION - 2017-18

e Dep O.B Additions Additions - o C.B ‘
fDESCRImON Rate | 01.04.2017 | Before Scp | After Sep DS flotal Depreciation |8 311032018
p.r,,\,;;,a 0% | 134,658,783 134,658,783 134,658,783
|Building 10% | 68,159,855 68,159,855 6,815,986 61,343,870
Ilf ‘ivil WOrkarogress_ 1,310,402 8,603 1,319,005 1,319,005
1wu put_ers 40% 1,885,119 1,020,020 2,905,139 958,051 1,947,087
| ucles 15% | 11,285,186 475,000 10,810,186 1,621,528 9,188,658
Furniture & Fittings 10% 2,979,983 2,979,983 297,998 2,681,985
;éf fice Equipment 10% 3,519,282 22,500 3,541,782 354,178 3,187,604
"-g-ﬂ,j -ary Books 10% 7,913,425 1,671,589 536,581 10,121,595 985,330 9,136,264
TE, Eqmpment 15% | 14,887,447 489,921 2,920,788 18,298,156 2,525,664 15,772,491
|Electrical Equipment | 15% 1,188,373 1,188,373 . 178,256 1,010,117
";“ i eEqmpment 15% 24,137 24,137 3,621 20,516
|Gen enerator 15% 93,962 93,962 14,094 79,868
la Plant 15% 5,525,000 5,525,000 828,750 4,696,250
|Sports Equipment 15% 85,610 504,567 590,177 50,684 539,493
1S ftware 25% 2,363,247 2,363,247 295,406 2,067,841
15% 1,730,400 1,730,400 129,780 1,600,620

i | 252206161 | 3494412 [ 9,084,206 475,000 264,309,779 | 15,059,327 249,250,453

"-.J 3

;.;%-:-;;-"-_.g‘ GChartered Accountants

eI
o, o AR T
“ 1 L. SREENIVASULU REDDY
i SR S Propn'etor
i ~ M.No:200697

3 Place: Hyderabad
L Date: 06-03-2019

As per our report on even date
Eor ‘M/S. L.S. REDDY & Co.

MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Scanned by TapScanner
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e B
MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Income and Expenditure Account for the year ending 31st March, 2018 !
- Expu?nditure______—Amuunt Rs. J Income = Amount Rs.

To Teaching St:ﬂ'l’_éalnries Oy P V 4 _1-2-,?7,0_9,650 By Income from Fee 14,81,73,030
To Non Teaching Staff Salaries ( 1,22,81,464| By Remuneration - Exam 13,98,479
To Electricity Charges [~ 11,91,813| By Transport Fee ' 83,73,000
lo Advertiesement T 2,87,790| By Bank Inlerest | 1,45,742
To Membership Fee &) | 1,12,733| By FDR Interest | 1283144
To AICTEFee & . ' 3,00,000/By Rent 27,50,000
To SBTET A 8,11,710 '

To NBA Accridiation Fee A 8,23,900 .

To OUFee A 21,984

To JNTU Common Service Fee #) 21,13,500

To JNTU Registration & Recognisation Fee A 11,16,000

To JNTU Affiliation Fee A 6,32,625

To JNTUH Fee A 1,02,200

To THSC Fee A 38,690

To APSRTC Fee /) 14,000 | '
To TASK fee A 48,550

To Lateral Entry admission Fee /) 15,000

To ESI Contribution & [ 48,942 |

To P F Contribution P 1,42,933

To Rates & Taxes [ 5,55,143

To Inspection Fee A} 6,720

To AuditFee P 25,000

To Consultancy Charges P 6,000

To Project Training Fee & 3,72,750 .
To Bank Charges P 33,462

To College Function Expenses P 72,945

To Students Welfare A 14,932

To Library Expenses A 24,780

To Sports & Games | 3,81,950

To Lab Consumables A 2,84,620

To Lab Maintenance A 78,786

To Computer Maintenance A 1,36,112

To Office Maintenance 4} | 1,27,072|

To Generator Maintenance /- 5,550

lo Repairs & Maintenance P 2,53,455 J
To Software & Web Site Expenses A 3,62,679

To Interest On Unsecured Loans J2° 12,00,000

To Interest On Vehicle I,oaxlg_:f_ % 4,01,726

o REH 3

‘or Mataveer Educational Sgciel)

A r !
1 | aife sk E
I " LR ; i
i ¥ w P R
hl_'r s 'J.' i
e Sty
o
N Y - ! '
) . [ ¥ t -

’ . . g & g
e ¥ - ot
. .'_ "il. 1 -
~ gt i g
L N T -
= ' i

~ Scanned by TapScanner




To Interest & Penalties on TDS #] P
l'o ESI & EPF Penalties

To Internct Charges /-

To Subscriptions & Journals ¢

To Printing & Stationary A

To Telephone Charges 4)

To Staff Welfare A

To Student Insurance A—

To Transport Charges P

To @elﬁng & Conveyance P

To Vehicle Insurance P

To Vehicle Fuel Expenses -P

To Vehicle Repair & Maintenance P
To Water Charges P

|To Depreciation P

To Excess of Income over Expenditure

21,458
134,112
1,61,684
3,61,016
| 12,10,497

51,905|

9,175
4,60,647
| 9,269
1,20,092
6,12,566
23,65,788,
3,55,035

1750
1,50,59,327

|

(10,968,092)

16,21,23,395

16,21,23,395

== —=

As per our report on even date

For M/S. L.S. RE?)‘:&:G_Q
intants®

Chartered Acco

b}
L]

L. SREENIVASULU | "
Proprietor N untaf J,
M.No:200697

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 06-03-2019




MAIIAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Schedules for the year 2017-18

AT " Mahaveer College  Anjamma College  Degree Cc-uﬁ'ege " Total Rs.

Current Liabilitics

T —

Sundry Creditors 39,596,857 2,705,024 27,695 42,389,576
39,596,857 2,765,024 27,695 42,389,576

Secured Loans:
Loan Against FDR - 00103 3,102,958 3,102,958
Loan Against FDR - 00104 3,102,958 3,102,958
Loan Aginst FDR - 00110 2,473,187 2,473,187
H D F C - Vehicle Loans ~3007 2,423,765 2,423,765
H D F C - Vehicle Loans --1200 : 522,757 522,757
H D F C - Vehicle Loans --0984 484,443 484,443
T 12,110,068 : - 12,110,068

(] [
e — ™ — — --——«-=

Unsecured Loans:

M.Venkat Reddy 10,000,000 10,000,000
Rakesh Prasad Thiwari 4,700,000 4,700,000
Krishna Nair - Hand Loan 300,000 300,000
Kranthi Kiran K 1,600,000 1,600,000
Anthony Reddy 400,000 400,000
S.Sudharshan Reddy 11,600,000 11,600,000
28,600,000 - - 28,600,000
Provisions: =T e 2
Electricity Charges 107,406 20,018 127,424
P T Payable 151,550 128,050 279,600
Salaries & Wages Payable 106,181,097 58,365,053 224919 164,771,069
Caution Deposit 8,741,987 8,741,987
JNTU Common Service Fee 1,752,000 361,500 2,113,500
JNTU Affiliation Fee 504,000 128,625 632,625
ESI Payable 3,333 618 3,951
PF Payable 16,330 3,685 20,015
TDS on Advertisement 1,418 1,418
TDS on Subscirptions & Journals 3,850 3,850
TDS on Unsecured Loans 10,000 10,000
TDS on Salaries 1,190,792 1,190,792
TDS on Software Maintenance 7,000 7,000
Audit Fee : 55,000 55,000
118,725,763 59,007,549 224,919 177,958,231
Deposits, Loans & Advances/Receivables:
FDRS incl Accrued Interest 6,753,648 2,376,074 9,129,722
AICTE Deposit 3,500,000 2,800,000 250,000 6,550,000
Telephone Deposit ( BSNL ) 63,341 63,341
Telephone Deposit 29,281 29,281
DTE AP Deposit 1,664,875 1,664,875
Electricity Deposit 205,670 205,670
T CS Receivable 2016-17 43,962 43,962
T D S Receivable 2016-17 131,073 131,073
T D S Receivable 2017-18 127 434 el 127,434
12,519,284 5,176,074 250,000 17,945,358

Cash & Bank Balnm':ﬁ' hp Bpaias ,
rﬁ"‘““f f -; deades- _ 552 53*633 257,313 206553

s R I ok~ e s TLFT*’H’*;,-*‘ mﬁ'ﬁ 06 _'_"' 34;133 2,655,666

2,150, MT AT q_TﬁTi}‘":’ ..-' Hr;_y,‘ s 446 3,352,-215‘

" S e S . - i R~ Y e ,._n.-.__....

L PI'-‘ T

Scanned by TapScanner




Page 1 of 1

H - e-FiIing Anywhere Anylime

=

Income Tax Department, Government of India

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF FORM (Other Than ITR)

MAHAVEER

N
e EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY  PAN AABTMI071E
Form No 10B Assessment 2018-19
Year
e-Filing Acknowled t
e RO 439067081 1110319 f;,‘;m“; 11/03/2019
For and on behalf of,

e-Filing Administrator

(This is a computer generated Acknowledgment Receipt and needs no signature)

Click to Print the Receipt Click here to Close the window
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FORM NO. 10B
[ See rule 17B]
Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

We have cxumine:d the balance sheet of MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY , AABTMI1071E [nmnc and PAN of the

trust or institution] as at 31/03/2018 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with

the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution,
We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the

abovenamed institution visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the
purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by us , subject to the comments given below:

In our opinion and (o the best of our information, and according to information given to us , the said accounts give a true and

fair view-
(1) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named institution as at 31/03/2018 and

(i) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31/03/2018
The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto,

Place HYDERABAD
Date 06/03/2019
Name
Membership Number

FRN (Firm chtstratmn Numbf:rj

Address

_.r'

ANNE;’(URE
¥ Statement of particulars
I. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

[ ]

00054265

6-2-1/2, FLAT NO.504, AFZAL
' COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, L
AKDIKAPOOL, HYDERABAD

Amount of income of the previous year apphed to
charitable or religious purpnsr:s in India during that year (

2) 7 - §

162123395

- .'.\.
- " ]
b | L _' ‘.ri
x w A ==
P -2
- .

Whether the institution has exercised (he option under -
clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) ? If so, the
details of the amount of income deemed to have been
applied to charitable or religious pumns:s in India durmgf

the previous year ( 7) T

No

Amount of income accumulated or sct apart for application
to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not
cxceed 15 per cent of the income derived from property

held under trust wholly for such purposes. ( %)

Not Applicable

Amount of income eligible for exemption under section
11(1)(c) (Give details)

No

Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to
in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified

purposes under section 11(2) ( %)

Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above
has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in
section 11(2)(b) ? If so, the details thercof.

No

Whether any part of the income in respect of which an
option was exercised under clausc (2) of the Explanation to
section 11(1) in any ecarlier year is deemed to be income of
the previous year under section 11(1B) ? If so, the details

thereof ( X)

No

mu'* 1S 'luﬂh > accumulated or

ny & l | (-w-iT-?ﬁ r '«'-"M‘T-'L ___.-"" "'l"-'.' s " .. - _..-___- A . !_ _ .

| Wbr.m during the previous year, any part uf mmme ar:cumulaled or set apart for specified purposes under section

Scaeauby TapScanner



(c)| has not been utilised for purposes for which it was No
A - accumulated or set apart during the period for which )
It was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year

immediately following the expiry thercof? If so, the
details thereof

ICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3)
I.| Whether any part of the income or property of the Institution was lent, or continues to be | No
lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred

to in this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest
charged and the nature of sccurity, if any.

2. | Whether any part of the income or property of the institution was made, or continued to | No
be made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year? If so, give
details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.

3. | Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous ycar by way of | No
salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give delails

4.| Whether the services of the institution were made available to any such person during No

the previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation
,- received, if any

b

I1. APPL

5.| Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the No

institution during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof
together with the consideration paid

6. | Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behalf of the institution | No

during the previous year to any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the
consideration received o 3

7l W \ether any income or property of the institution was diverted during the previous year [ No
in favour of any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the amount of
income or value of property so diverted ;

8. | Whether the income or property of the institution was used or applied during the No
previous year for the benefit of any such person in any other manner? If so, give details

HI. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DUR.ING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS
IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST

S. [Name and address of | Where the concern is a| Nominal value of the | Income from the Whether the amount
Nolthe concern company, number and | investment(¥) | investment(%) | in col:4 E‘Yg&edcd 5
class of shares held 0, Rt o S A per cent of the capital
75" 3y s B Sl ruflh%ﬁ‘ﬁacm during
L R o .~ =& | the previous year-say,
% o ZI005 % 4 3] . Yes/No
Total . 4 B o A T o P o
e, ) I Y - - r o
Place HYDERABAD & '
Date 06/03/2019
Name SREENIVASULU REDDY LEB
AKA
Membership Number 200097
FRN (Firm Registration Number) 00054268
Address -2- 504
COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, L
AKDIKAPOOL, HYDERABAD_
TELANGANA 500004 INDIA
[Form Filing Details
[Revision/Original [Original

" = ' . '-ﬂ‘-‘_q .
: 4 . = i i
. ®
T I o
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INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNMOWLEDGEMENT | Assessment Year
[Where the data of the Return of Income In Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, 201 9"'20
ITR4 , ITR-5, ITR-G,ITR-7 filed and verified electronically]
|
E | Name PAN
SAMREDDY SURENDER REDDY [;\RCPS‘MMQ |
w T . g ¥ = — S
= | FlatDeor/Rlock No Name OF Premises/Building/Village
. i
Z._ | 1iNo. 16-1-391, '
| 4% Form Number ][R | |
| 2E |5 s S
‘, Eff | Road/Street/Post Office Ares/Locality
| £ 2 SAIDABAD COLONY, 'SAIDABAD, - a
1: g ; E Status  (ndividual
| e — — . - "
PO Z % Town/City/District State Pin/ZipCode | Filed u/s
- T " P
| 4% | HYDERABAD, TELANGANA
D Z 300059 139( 1)-On or before due date
-
! Assessing Officer Details (Ward/Cirele) [WARD 9(1) HYDERABAD
i
— T -‘
! e-filing Acknowledgement Number r_[i;;ﬁ,i j;[‘;m?{j;} _{-| o : 1
1 | Gross total income . | ) 1 91135 |
!' 2 | Total Deductions under Chapter-VI-A | s 2 179573
| 3 | Total Income ._ § 3 190540
§ 3a| Decmed Total Income under AMT/MAT | 3a 799560
I { ' '
. 2 £ 3b Current Year loss, if any M | | 3b 0
- g ] 2 B :
2 £ 4 i Nef tax payable 4 73308
E f., = S | Intercst and Fee Pavable 4 . ]
— - :
! 1; Z | 6 | Tomaltay,interest and Fee payable _ lf:- 75308
& = @ d 7 S N T e o
% = z 7 | Taxes Paid Advance Tax n Q A S
EN b_Ts 2 o510 _ gt e
TCs 76 0 PRI TR
: | d  Sell Assessment Tax | 7d RB00 f I s
| P e Fotal 1::;:.;1-:; Paid (Ta+Tb+7¢ +74) e 75310
i 8 | Tax Payable (6-7¢) 8 0
y 7 | Refund (7¢-6) 9 0
: ;
i . -
. [ | Agricult
. 10 | Exemp( Income : b 1 '
- | Others
j Income | ax Return submitted electronically on Y-0R-200% 17:36:09  rom 1 addreas 124,123.62.90 _and veritied by |
|
SAMR ! ) y . T
| SAMREDDY SURENDERREDDY ___ having PAN ARUPSUBIO  n 29-08-2019 17:41:15 from IP address

e e e T —

124.123.62.99 _using Llectronic Verification Code PGITXILIENI penerated through  Aadhaar OTP

=

modc,

= S
- - = =
=F |

o i e —

e : : 1
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) 9- 20

- NAME OF THE ASSESSEE : Mahaveer Educational Society
- ADDRESS : S. No: 117 & 118, Vyasapuri Colony,
Bandlaguda,

Hyderabad - 500005
Telangana (India)

STATUS - : EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
ASSESSEMENT YEAR : 2019-20

YEAR ENDING : 31.03.2019

PAN

RANGE : Exemption

COMPUTATION OF TOTAL INCOME

AMOUNT
Rs.

Surplus as per Income & Expr. Alc 1:32:15:152

Add: Disallowed Expenditure -

Taxable Income -

Tax Thereon -

Less :TDS As per 26AS -

Total Tax Payable -~

o

. L P e
......

Sl o
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- J
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.3.2010

MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ~ ABSETS —_ AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND 10,20,11,027  FIXED ASSETS . 26,57,34,434
secuhEn Lomu"s _'.1.09.00.59'5 CURRENT Aéseré f 1,79,46,358
 UNSECURED LOANS 24867500 TUITION FEERECEIVABLE = 6,49,02,999
| ~ CURRENT LIABILITIES 4319,340  CASH & BANK BAL. : 42,82,807
PROVISIONS 120,44,04,004 Awancé TO SUPPLIERS 45,36,870
R R Ly G

ForM R K REDDY & Co. =

Charlered Accountants
FRN : 0032658

6. -rHAKRISI\-INAREDD '

arlator

M A0 22TAL
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MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

- SONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT AS ON 31.3.2019

= _EXPENSES | AMOUNT , INCOME AMOUNT
To'|Teaching Staff Salaries 11,98,96,013| [By [Income from Fee - - 16,95,03,220
| To [Non Teaching Staff'Salaries 171,26,997| |By |Remuneration - Exam 28,128
To |Electricity Charges 10,95,988| [By |Income From transport 83,73,000
To |Advertiesement 3,56,285| |By |Bank Interest 72,867
To |Membership Fee _ ,40,920| |By |Rent 6,81,070
To [SBTET ' 2 e ,92,000| |By |Kerala Relief Fund 2,57,833
To INBA Accridiation Fee 3,54,000| |By |Exam Fee AL T 4283197
T0 [UNTU Common Service Fee 31,05,500( | :
~ [To |INTU Affiliation Fee ey i 6,51,298
{95 | ol | INTIUHFee TR ot [ 313,644
N ITol THSClFce AR 33,800
To |APSRTC Fee A 14,000
To [Registration Fee e A BEASHE )
To[ES| _ fy: % RS 38,178
To |P F Contribution B i _ 1.02,.90?
To |Exam Fee - DSt | ' 42,83,197
|To Gardenmg Expenses 7 s _2,00,00&1
To [Consultancy Charges ~~ * « | - 126,000
To |Project Training Fee ' 5,19,080
To|General Expenses - . - | 79,248
{To|Bank Charges .~ = , 38,862
* |To |College Function Expenses ZN ks 71,500
To |Students Welfare - - i 40,300( |
ﬂs‘ﬂTﬂ Library Expenses e o 12,390| 1~
To [Lift Maintenance .~ . = | ,18,200| | -
To|Lab Consumables - - . 189,017
To |Computer Maintenance - . : 340
To |Office Maintenance Tl | Gesenenie 106 140 St
To |Generator Maintenance; - . 42,209 2,
To'|Repairs & Maintenance’". = - - 1,08,702 Sy
To [Interest On Unisecured Loans 90,000 i
To |Interest On V.Loans' o 276,478 | Wi
To |Interest & Penalties on TDS | 147,360 -
To [Sports Fee 12,180
‘Q«G o |Subscriptions & Journals Lo IS - 3,82,700 ( , ,
|To |Printing & Stationary - = * | 9,80,155 ; : et
To |Telephone Charges =~ 72,914 | W
To |Staff Welfare - - 1,690
To |Tournament Expenses . 77,257
To [Bulk SMS Sl g ol ks 10,620
To [Student Insurance 5,90,055 |
To|Legal Fee ,15,000 |
To |TAFRC Expenses . ,63,000
To |Attair Expenses | 1,03,320
To |Transport Charges 1,730
To |Travelling & Conveyance ' 92,974
To |Buses Parking Charges , 1,79,500
To |Vehicle Insurance 3,23,202
TuiVehiciaFuelE i "M RKREDDY & C -
To [Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 3,39,641| | P.
To I nsuranca P ERE——— 1,03012| | Chartered Accountants @EDD}-‘? |
To OU Fea‘-* Pl ,24,600( | | P 032653 I/ o |
£ |y .,, '- A ricrad \ O |
| eminars ?m“@@”fm ,10,000 ) "““- \Acdguntants 2 ‘
| .__.:.;;.. ite @@, ses -;. - ﬁr' 00 M T \ s Y ‘ -: ' LA \ ) / &
Tﬂ| -.'h.' .5 on ""”1??; "}F:[ 3 ,' | ‘ r Sk N LS N I
4 = | || B | D)
- |EX .._-Sfaﬁl ICOME OVI R AL AE | MIA) I TA0 |
=A PENDIT! TURE

s
=7 Ry
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MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET SCHEDULES AS AT 31.3.2019
Current Liabilities
Sundry Creditors 43,19,349
. e ATE 43,19,319
~ Secured Loans: o
‘Loan Against FDR - 00103 ‘ 31,02,958 :
~ Loan Against FDR - 00104 - 31,02,958
Loan Aginst FDR - 00110 24,73,187
H D F C - Vehicle Loans 3007 18,75,368
H DI C- Vehicle Loans —1200 1,27,605
- HDFC- Vehicle Loans ~0984 SR 185228000
2 | > _1,09,00,598
Unsecured Loans: R | _ Bt gt y L : |
KSSSN Reddy 2,50,000 g i
- Rakesh Prasad Thiwari - e - 47,00,000, . iRt S | -'
Shashank Tiwari - - 20,00,000
Krishna Nair - Hand Loan 3,00,000
Kranthi Kiran K. o 16,00,000 |
~ Surender Reddy - : 40,17,500 i ' : |
Anthony Reddy 400000 | R
S.Sudharshan Reddy . 1,16,00,000.
: : ' '~ 2,48,67,500 |
sl _1'.---'u R q: e oraney | e L 3 . B -_‘-;-_‘ii-";:j g : |
Provisions: . 8
- Electricity Charges - 1,47 442
«.' . PT.Payable: .. ° ‘ 4,52,800
Salaries & Wages Payable 19,47,57,029 M |
Caution Deposit 87,41,987 g |
- ESI Payable 1,854 - ..
.. PFPayable : 16,301 : 2
- TDS on Advertisement 9,490 S Vi IR
TDS on Salaries 2,23,091 2 ' |
Audit Fee St /A8 ' 55,000 |
ik 20,44,04,994 | *
Deposits, Loans & Advances/Receivables: :
FDRS incl Accrued Interest 93,80,722
AICTE Deposit 63,00,000 |
Telephone Deposit ( BSNL ) 63,341 |
Telephone Deposit 29,281
DTE AP Deposit 16,64,875
Electricity Deposit 2,05,670
~T C5Receivable2016=17——— NSRS T3, U2 5t et e e e T e e e e
- T D SReceivable 2016-17 '
- | .= S'h | ..--:.-- - ki

g bl '-.I
L

s o= = = e e S
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. Cash & Bank Balances:

Cash e 6,81,665
Andhra Bank A/c No: 265 73,821
Axis Bnak A/c No: 3225  * 42,353 -
Bank Of India | 1449 | | -‘
ICICI Bank —0001 6,840 |
Andhra Bank A/c No 14,409 |
1CICI Bank —-0023 : 21,261 |

Andhra Bank A/c No: 113 » 1,16,784 |
Axis Bnak A/c No: 8780 - 4,48,317 : :
BO B--136 s 2,390 ‘-
| ¢ :.BOB-137 $ AR 1,555 iy
e BOB-138 . AR 11018 ke Cogaati o4

Bank Of India | 10,983 |
ICICI Bank --0002 G S 26,88,981 |
- ICICIBank--0024 . | 46347 . |

g1 ICMB Sl s o Sl R elTazE T L e

SB.I=5206 R PR I 3 - 57,178. SR T

RSIBI=5535 A BT ceee T 09,040, 50 Sal B s R 2

SIBI-6677 Sl e e s 16,539 i 4 i
- 42,82,809 |
' | » |
|
|
|

; > &3

;

|
!
{

e
- L
R T e A
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- Cp) | F
.  MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY g by
B = ¥ . DEPRECIATION -2018-19. . . . Y —_ i da
Dep OBl ~Additions |  Additions A it R CB

Rate 01.04.2018 BeforeSep.: .| AfierSep - | - Deletions o Garsecation 31.03.2019
0% 13,46,58,783 TR : TR - . 13,46,58,783 - 13,46,58,78
10% 6,13,43,870 , e - 7 6,13,43,870 61,34,387 5,52,09,48
13,19,005 55,13,671 52,79,786 - -1,21,12,462 = 1,21,12,46
40% 19,47,087 ~ 5,80,647 - 2,11,150 .. 2738884 10,53,324 16,85,56
15% 91,88,658 At - -~ 91,88,658 13,78,299 78,10,35
10% . 26,81,985 93,374 | St 27,75,359 12,77,536 24,97,82
10% 31,87,604 81,600 8,71,100 41,40,304 3,70,475 37,69,82
10% 91,36,264 8,87,793 4,85,565 1,05,09,622 10,26,684 94,82 93
15% . 1,57,72,491 8,26,183 51,77,684 - 2,17,76,358 .28,78,127 1,88,98,23
15% 10,10,117 14,67,946 | ) . 24,78,063 3,71,709 21,06,35
15% 20,516 > 2 20,516 3,077 17,43
15% 79,868 e 70268 o - 11,980 67,38
15% 46,96,250 7 46,96,250 | - 7,04,438 39,91,81
15% 539,493 59,996 -~ 5,99,489 85,424 5,14,06
25% 20,67,341 3 : e .- .- 20,67,841 5,16,960 15,50,88
15% 1600620 (- _ v . : " 16,00,620 2,40,093 - 13,60,52
249250452 | 94,51,214 | - 1,20,85,281 = 27,07,86,947 1,50,52,513 25,57,34,43
e . = - b - bt - ey AL 2 <

- —

g e,
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?n!anc F—"ah.eet Sechedules as on 31.03.2019 . .
CurreratlLiabilities . :

Sund ry_’ Creditors

10,26,693
10,26,693 S,

Provisions:
Electricily Charges 40,036
P TPayible =« - ,-; 2,?1,850 S 1'
Salaries & Wages Payable . 7,77,92,266 : g
ESI Payable - - @ & 1854 s T
TDS on Adverhsement D R < T s }f- i
TDS onSalaries =~ ‘ 3001 :
s S e } e : DRN7/83 32782
Depos:ltst Luans & Advﬂnceszgecewables. 5 , | : ;
FDRS incl Acdrbed Interest - : .; 23:@6;074 .:- - ‘o »15
AICI'E Depomt A A O g | 28,60,000 | i

g TR N S RISTITE I o s o
Cash & Bank Balances* | S T | “ENFE
Cash : f Ok : S RS i D-661699 84 > S
Andhra Bank - 0265 el S e GO [ N T
Axis Bank - 3225 . S SRE e R (UL RN
Bank of India - o ‘ s * _1,449 |
ICICI Bank-001 ' . | e . 6,840

Sl 0 4wy SRR . . '3,31,1?62.' l”.

t. - e 5
» L] - » i ¥
Fo o ey PILT LT P . pe - s .
vt fl’ - ‘ '-ﬂ-: -‘; . : o) L " » 41’1 ..i u-ﬂ -.ur-l
- R - b s . L -
- i }- i -
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; - . MAHAV roe I
. | ! I_m;* :NST ITUTE OF SCIBNCE & TRCHNOLOGY
£BRTD Alance Sheet as on 318 March, 2019 |
wllttes = o !
————— 7 1 : e L
e — Amount Ry 3 Asscls Amount Re
Openina Balance ' : I S L SRt
; 16, xed Assels 24,64,41,466
Add: Curpent year 2072:;2:;19‘: (As per Schedule)
- N : M ‘ ‘ ‘ e ———) 18;80;?0,705 ur 1’25,20’2“4
Secured Loang; ¢ 3 . |(As per Schedule)
‘ (As per schedule) 1.09,00598 . v
SR B SRR i ' Tuition Fee Recelvables 1,89,78,238
\ S u L 'i - ' W . A '
¥ - LMM(MW hedtule) , 2,48,67,500(Cash’ ances:; 35,569,373
| ‘ - ~ [(As perSchedule) © 3ok
:. u ‘ﬂ 1 « i ' A : |
(As perschedule): © . |terBranch Transfers: " . -
S e R e ‘ 32,64,961(A A R M Enpincering Colloge’ 3,84,93,961
Vo |Provisions: 4 ¢ i it 5 L S s A
Quistanding Expenses - I O | R B R el J bt
(As per sd ) b R ,12'5?’43"5?3 .L::.umm&f}dqj.-_n;ea- R 1,30,670 N L
InterBra 1 " “ . AdvnncnétéSuppjlem 35,54,000 i
: — X 35,39,77,992| . ST [1935]39,77,992
B 4‘5‘ ' 3 : ",
83k I8 oy J ;I‘- S
£ ForMR K REDDY & Co.. « - s |
S 8 < .Ehartere -‘htduuntants o SR - fra i
bRl B0 ' ) |
4.."1 i -. 'i:lf:"
MR s 2
. ‘ Nt A0
S B v B & '
II‘ :f‘ ¥ (
1 ' 3 B i,
N v, v : ‘ : . '-'

L ‘? 3 e "y
. I?-:.._}_' - o

re
» ‘lql'l.
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; '-: ". Y
' e e ”; ~ © MAHAvVyg L

Irgamas e R ;_NSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
e Penditure Account for the year ending 31st March, 2019
—__ Ixpenditure |
To TEE'ltChil‘[gS[a{‘fsahriEE : Amount R, Income Amount Rs.
To Non Teat::hiﬁg Staff Salar; 1.~<9,12,06__655 By Income from Fee , . 14,24,20,700
To Blectriity Charges  © 7 143,13,153| By Remuneration - Exam - 23,000
0 Ad?Efﬁesemem o 9,32,701| By Income From transport 83,73,000
To MEmb‘ErEhip Fe d A : 3,56,285| By Bank Interest /50,357
|To SBTET A E { : 40,920| By Rent : ' ; ~ 6,81,070
e RS ¥ 92, By ' : ’ f
'o NBA Accridin o ’ﬂ 000( By Kerala Relief Fund 2,57,833

T : ‘ 3,54,000| By Exam Fec . : i 2354911
© JNTU Common Service Fee )\ 23,98,000 1. |

- |To 'INTU Affiliation Fee A . 551,298| |

{To JNTUH Fee A e 3R, : | 234'8-{0 i

|To THSC Fee. - S ; - 35'800

o Yo APSRTCRee A . | 14000
To Registration Fee: A 1. 5"8?5-

To RST i 3,

1 o IS R S R T
=2 P:F;Cumﬂbuﬁq“'.f: MR 2 D 51,029070 G
Lo S (R e

R R R
To Cﬂnsullaucy Chafrégs ~~F;” ' 26,0000
[Eoatecumimebea R Rt ) SR o .
To BﬂnkCha:rEgs })“ 1 et : 3502 ¢ : :
To College Function E:;cpeﬁses'P - ~ 7,500[°
. |To Students Welfare A~~~ . 40300
- |To LibraryExpenses Pf s e 12..39{1;
|To Lift Maintenance £~ .- 18200
“|To Lab Cnnsumv:blqs_ A— L _ : 161,943| -
2% [Lo ComputerMainenance.sAv - [ . i sl 4., A
. [To Office Maifitenance’ /- A ' |06 Tdo i semaE R B
|To Generator Maintenance P ' : 42,209 i |
. |fo Repais &Maintenance, 2 | 108700
' [To Interest On Unsecured Loans P 90,000
To Interest On V.Loans S(E 096478
To Interest & Penalties on TDS |7 147,360
| Lo:Sports Fee DRSS SR B 15760 S i
To. Subscriptions & Journals /A S 3,82 700 | BN g S S
To Printing & Stationary A " 9,71,435 Al
To Telephone‘Charges- P— 48 72,914 | B '_ g AR
. |To Staff Welfare A " = = A i e
To Tournament Expenses ? ' BN 77:257| I ' |
To BukSMs P - 10,620 e .
To Student Insurance '? : 5,90,055 . |
r ,15,000
E;ﬁ;ﬁ;@ g For M R K REDDY & do.
To, Attair Expences ‘P A 103320 Chartered Accountants|

|To TransportCharges 2 1730 FRﬂ:ooazsss

To Travelling & Conveyanc p 9297 _ Q/‘Jj
[Fos BesenRacking ChareesaPss Lt s 9500l (MoREM A 218N A RED

To Vehicle Ins nce f g?}fi“ R e b e

l‘ Al S O R A "'-ﬁf} (-,? b s

'I:n i enses | _ 21,24,/72 f ""'Jl, fr.‘.l'.h =g !{\ - ‘? AVSES .

i : :-_ I;.-_.-_.."-.'_-.‘h ik B = . 3 :L -, ~ I!.-'-_‘__ : r. i - i J 1 W .i: rﬂ"kl . __'_,1.':'I ."_ p Y
|To Vehicle Repair & Maintenance } 3,39,641 R

L]
k
B - A
—_— =

. . L e ﬁ_._ n..,t':‘:.l'-...r—l ';"'""r"_"'_"_'l.'_."._"._' g
e ‘ r Tﬁ '{:‘I-..h:a'_-_l.'..-.' J.‘*J JEISES | ,

' - 73 Iy '-“E-'P_..: il _;":I B e i
| 1o Depreciafion |

¥ . lrr‘} Sy gl T i - s
|To Excess of Income over Exper

e
-
[] !

- oL
o
[
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ey i dules as on 3].0%.2019
: Sund y Creditoys : -‘I '
Secured Loans; |
Loan Against FDR - 00103
Loan Against EFDR - 00104
Loan Aginst FDR - 00110 6L

HDpC. Vehicle Loans —3007 :
HDF C: Vehicle Loans 1200 ~ -

f ‘H D FEC.- \.fehlde Lunns —0984. . api -

‘.l A e . ! & :‘ S

5 : Bt o:
» "= L by & "‘? |
Unsecured Loans; '
KSSSN Reddy |
Rakesh Prasad 'I'hlwnri * '

Sl 1.u11m;11\ Tiwari

Kranthi KitanK . ** ' vy

32,64,961

32,64,961

31,02,958

31,02,958
24,73,187

18,75,368
1,27,605 °

2,18,522

~'Krishna Nair - Hand ]_,mm_ }} | ﬁﬁ et

- .1,09,00,598

250,000

.. 20,00,000
S 3,00,000

© 16,00,000

¥, Surmderﬂeddy o *
' Anthony Reddy e RN
: S.St_idhm'shqn Reddy

o : 5 '-._f- = '40,17,500
a0 4,00,000
1,16,00,000

Aod s . 2,48,67,500

# 3 ! &
H 1; - s ‘_l ¥ ¥ & W F & -
.! !!!!!E - % LT, -
lunsv -l"-"l . LS 1 M &
A . " o *l L
W & r - a™

Electricity Charges
_ P.TPayable ~

Salacies &WagesPayible .. 1
Sy O

Caution Deposit ‘ 1
PF I’a}rable , rodle
TDS on' Adverusmnent i g
ud[t FEE ; e W e Jf )
— A -'.. e ﬁ"l-.h;u‘i:‘ I- IE - -'l‘l,"""l ﬁ
i "~ w ‘J l“ AT

Dennmh l.oans & Adv 1ncusﬂlecewnbles
. FDRSmc] Accrued Interest . J,‘-,
. AICI'EDEPDSR W o

Telephone Deposit ( BSNL)

Telephone Deposit :

DTE AP Deposit - - 1 o

__Eieéﬁiciqrpépaﬁt- e

~ TCSReceivable 2016-17
T D S Receivable 2016-17

-
i

‘T DS Receivable 2017-18 ¥
- Cash & Bank Bnla;;_gen: .
Cash - :
Andhra Bank - 0113
Axis Bank Lid -8780
BOB -138 3
- BOB-0136 By ot
BOB-0137 .

.BEJ

._ : 1; ] E-iﬂ

]ﬁ:(ri ut

iqul 1

Bl A

. 1,07406 °
-7 1,80,950
' 11,6541,124
- 8741987

16301
5805
55,ﬂb0

""..'.r.-. "\ . . 3 -“'"."'."T'_

1155,48.5?3' 5
5?54,543‘:,'. e
3500,000’-"
63341 .

29,281

15,54,3?5‘
- 205670,
' ! 43:,962' ‘
131,073
( 1,27,434

1,2520284

1,18,361
1,16,784

4,48,317
1,018

*,2,3;% .

. 1555

e e U e e

01“"\

uf

L T
. i '

Ly
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MAHAVEER INSTrrUT}« OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOG‘{
| 3 DEPRECIATION 2018-19 -
De ‘OB ddition itions o’ Ll AT ST C.B
DESCRIP_H_ON e 01.04.2018 lifgif_-] ge; iﬁi s{:: Deletions Total . | Depreciation | = o/ 3 6019 .
|Land 0% 11346,58,783 1346,58,783 1346,58,783
Building - 10% 613,43,870| 7 3 .' 1613,43,870 61,34,387 552,09,483
Civil work in Progress 13,19,005] 55 13 671 - 5279,786 121,12,462 | " 121,12,462
Computers - 40% 17,74,186] ~ *5:80,647 -.2,11,150 25,65,983 9,84,163| 15,81,820
Vehicles 15%. 91,88,658| A ; . 91,88,658 - 13,78,299 78,10,359
Furniture & Fittings - - 10% | 26,24,536| . 93374. AR, NPT N - 27,17,910| . .2,71,791) .. 24,46,119)|.
Office Equipment 10% " 3002495 81600 . 847,000 © 3931,095 3,50,760 35,80,336
Library Books 10%' ‘7031672 s 554) 7 2,95331) 79,08 557 7,76,089 71,32,468
|Lab Equipment 15%" | © 11643437| - 826183 3156264 156,25,884 21,07,163 135,18,721
Electrical Equipment 15% | .992113] - 14,67,946 - 24 60,059 3,69,009| 20,91,050
Fire Equipment "15% 20,516 ; 20,516 3,077| 17,439
Generator 15% |- . Vno79.468] a4 79,868 11,980 67,888
|Solar Plant 15% | 4696250 . o e " 46,96,250 7,04438| 39,91,813
Sports Items - 15% " 468,920| 459,996/ - 5,28,916 74,838 4,54,078
Software 25%. - 14,51,179| - - Ylmen 14,51,179 3,62,795 10,388,384
Lift . 15% 8,00,310| 800310| . 120047 6,30,264]
‘Total 24,10,95,798| © . 91,44,975| . ,98,49,527 26,00,90,300]  .1,36,48,834 24,64,41,466
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H-.H_"T"--. e e g it A i S _—
'/ " INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Assessment Year
| [Where the data of the Return of Income In Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), I'TR-2, I'TR-3, 2020-21
' 'TRA4SUGAM), ITR-S, ITR-6, 'TR-T filed nnd verified)
(Plense see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962) B
e ———
s AABTM1071E
—
me MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY ,
SNO.117 AND 118,SNO.117 AN D 118, , VYASAPURI COLONY, BANDLAGUDA, HYDERABADR.R DIST, TELANGANA,
500005
dress
tus AOP/BOI IForm Number ITR-7
ed u/s 139(4)-Belated ¢-Filing Acknowledgement Number 332741971310321
| Current Year business loss, if any | 0
!: Total Income U
; Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 2 0
; Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 3 0
; ‘| Net tax payable 9 0
g Interest and Fee Payable S 1000
; Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 1000
3
E Taxes Paid T 97876
| (+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7) * 8 -96880
“ Dividend Tax Payable | ' 9 0
ko |
; ., | Interest Payable 10 0
5 3 Total Dividend tax and interest payable 11 U
= Taxes Paid 12 0
-
= . | (#)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (11-12) 13 0
Accreted Income as per scction 115TD 14 0
Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 15 0
E *| Interest payable u/s 115TE 16 0
E Additional Tax and interest payable 17 0
Tax and interest paid 18 0
(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18) ! 19 0
acome Tax Return submitted electronically on 31-03-2021 21:37:55 from IP address _183.82.99.209 and verified by
SAMREDDY SURENDER REDDY
aving PAN ARCPS9481Q  on  31-03-2021 21:37:55 from IP address 183.82.99.209 using
vigital Signature Certificate (DSC).
* 51077447CN=Capricorn CA 2014,2.5.4.51=#131647352¢56494b41532044454550204255494c44494¢47,STREET=18\,LAXMI NAGAR DISTRICT
)ISC details: CENTER,ST=DELIII,2.5.4.17=#1306313130303932,0U=Certifying Authority,O=Capricorn Identity Scrvices Pvt Ltd.,C=IN
DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU
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FORM NO. 10B

[ See rule |

7B]

Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

We have examined the balance sheet of Mahaveer Educational Society AABTMIIJHE [name and PAN of the trust or
institution] as at 31/03/2020 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books

of account maintained by the said trust or institution.
We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the
abovenamed institution visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, and proper Returns adcquate for the

purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by us , subject to the comments given below:
In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us , the said accounts give a true and

fair view- .
(1) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named institution as at 31/03/2020 and

(i1) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31/03/2020

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Place
Date

Hyderabad
31/03/2021

Name
Membership Number

FRN (Firm Registration Number) ;- 00189858

Address

P. Ravichandra
230754

8-3-677/23, 202 B, KSR Grandu “—,
er Sri Krishna Devaraya Nagar,

Yellareddyguda Hyderabad - 50

0073

ANNEXURE
£ Statement of particulars
I. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES | v

156829589

%)

1. | Amount of income, of the previous year applied to
charitable or religious purposes in India during that year (

2| Whether the institution has exercised the option under
clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) ? If so, the
details of the amount of income deemed to have been
applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during

the previous year ( T)

No .

3 | Amount of income accumulated or set apart for application
to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not
exceed 15 per cent of the income derived from property

held under trust wholly for such purposes. ( )

Yes

10866811

Amount of income eligible for exemption under section
11(1)(c) (Give details)

No

Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to
in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified

purposes under section 11(2) (%)

Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above
has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down 1n

section 11(2)(b) ? If so, the details thereof.

No

7 | Whether any part of the income in respect of which an
option was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to
section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of

the previous year under section 11(1B) ? If so, the details
thereof (%)

No

11(2) in any carlier ycar-

Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section

(a)| has been applied for purposes other than charitable or

religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or
set apart for application thereto, or

No

(b)

has ceased to remain invested in any security referred
to in section 11(2)(b)(1) or deposited 1n any account
referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2)(b)

(i11), or

No

J
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™ Tie)] has not been unilised for purposes for which it was No
sccumulated or set apart during the period for which
it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year

immediately following the expiry thereof? I so, the

details thercof
| s O AP e
I‘l. APPLICATION OR USE OF INC{_IME OR PROPERTY FOR THE IIENEEI'I‘ OF PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3)

e 3w

| | Whether any part of the income or property of the institution was lent, or continucs to be | No
lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred
to in this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest
charged and the nature of security, if any.
2 | Whether any part of the income or property of the institution was made, or continued to | No
be made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year? If s0, give
details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if 4ny.
3 | Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by way of | No
salary, allowance or otherwise? II so, give details
I . : +
4 | Whether the services of the institution were made available to any such person during No

the previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation

received, 1l any

5 | Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the No

institution during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof

together with the consideration paid

6. | Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behall of the institution | No

during the previous year to any such person? If so, give detatls thercof together with the

consideration received

7 | Whether any income or property of the Institution was diverted during the previous year | No

in favour of any such person? If so, give details thercof together with the amount of

income or value of property so diverted

8 | Whether the income or property of the institution was used or applied during the No

previous year for the bencfit of any such person in any other manner? If so, give details
) \

-

111. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS
IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST

g [Name and address of Where the concern is a| Nominal value of the | Income from the Whether the amount
Nul{:ﬁ' concern company, number and | investment(¥) investment(%) in col. 4 exceeded 5
class of shares held per cent of the capital
of the concern during
the previous year-say,
Yes/No
Total
Place Hyderabad
Date 31/03/2021
' Name P. Ravichandra
Membership Number 230754
FRN (Firm Registration Number) 0018985S
Address 8-3-677/23, 202 B, KSR Grandu
d er Sri Krishna Devaraya Nagar,
v Yellareddyguda Hyderabad - 50
v 0073
orm Filing Details
evision/Original Original
This form has been digitally signed by RAVICHANDRA PUVVADA having PAN CADPP2949E from IP Address

183.82.99.209 on 2021-03-31 21:11:13.0 .

Dsc S| No and issuer 1600813CN=Capricorn CA
2014,2.5.4.51=#131647352¢56494h41532044454550204255494¢44494e47,STREET=18\,LAXMI NAGAR DISTRICT
(CENTER,ST=DELH2.5.4.17=#130 6313130303932,0U=Certifying Authority,O=Capricorn Identity Services Pvt Ltd..C=IN
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‘b.“d‘ Income Tax Department, Government of Indla

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF F ORM (Other Than ITR)

MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL
Name | SOCIETY PAN AABTM107]
Form No 108 Assessment 40404
Year

e-Filing Acknowledgement -
Number 331948041310321 Date of e-Filing 31/03/2021

: "~

For and on behalf of,

e-I'iling Administratc

(This is a computer generated Acknowledgment Receipt and needs no signature)

Click to Print the Receipt | [ Click here to Close the window J

hilps .Hpnrtal.incnrnetaxindiaaﬁﬁng.guv,infe-FilinngyAccnunUprintFunnAck_html
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To

Expenditure

Teaching Staff Salaries

Non Teaching Staff Salaries
Electricity Charges X
Advertiesement |
Membership Fee A

AICTE Fee /)

SBTET A

JNTU Common Service Fee A

JNTU Affiliation Fee /)
JNTUH Fee A

OUfee A

THSC Fee A -
APSRTC Fee A :
ESI

P F Contribution .
Gardening Expenses |-
Consultancy Charges P
Project Training Fee A
General Expenses P

Bank Charges

College Function Expenses P
Students Welfare #)
Library Expenses A

Lift Maintenance P

Lab Consumables f-
Computer Maintenance £\
Office Maintenance A -
Generator Maintenance P _
Repairs & Maintenance 1%

Interest On V.Loans P

To Sports Fee P

T
b
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

Q
0

Subscriptions & Journals ﬂj
Printing & Stationary A
Telephone Charges P

Staff Welfare /)
Tournament Expenses ‘P
Bulk SMS |/
Student Insurance
Software Expenses A

Transport Chargis.\r)

P

F= .

4,09,728
,, 47,058
,4,55,000
,5,46,696
21,93,000
8,31,000
246,600
57,000
35,000
14,000
,,43,905
1,18,343
,2,30,000
,,29,900
5,96,942
,,91,135
,,40,276
28,625
46,345
14,249
,20,930
1,86,234
12,391
1,22,061
,,/48,540
11,25,007
3,17,950
,,14,007
,4,40,105

,11,17,150

83,851
0,944
88,846
212,213
3,98,497
3,80,000
1,990
,1,06,920

By
By
By
By

MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Consolidated Income and Expenditure Account for the year ending 31st March, 2020

Amowni e | Tncome | AmountRs,

'[12,34,35,463
" 11,90,01,636
10,72,606

Income from Fee 13,91,29,900

Income From transport 86,99,500
FDR Interest
Other Fee 1,98,67,000

B e

r'é?;l.]ing & Conveyance) |~
y
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« " MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Consolidated Income and Expenditure Account for the year ending 31st March, 2020

- Expenditors Amount s

T'o |Teaching Staff Salaries 12,34,35,463 By |Income from Fee 13,91,29,900

rbg Non Teaching Staff Salaries 1,90,01,636 By |Income From transport 86,99,500
To |Electricity Charges ‘ ,10,72,606 By |FDR Interest |
To |Advertiesement 4,09,728 By |Other Fee 1,98,67,000
To [Membership Fee A 47,058
To |AICTE Fee ¢ 4,55,000
To |SBTET & 5,46,696
To |JNTU Common Service Fee A 21,93,000
To |JNTU Affiliation Fee / 8,31,000
To |JNTUH Fee A 246,600
ToJOU fee 2 57,000
To |THSC Fee A » 35,000
To |APSRTC Fee A\ ) 14,000
To|ESI D 43,905
To |P F Contribution [ 1,18,343
To |Gardening Expenses }\ ,2,30,000
To |Consultancy Charges P 29,900
To |Project Training Fee A .5,96,942
To |General Expenses ’: 91,135
To {Bank Charges 40,276
To |College Function Expenses P 28,625
To |Students Welfare # ,/46,345
To |Library Expenses 7\ 14,249
To |Lift Maintenance P ,,20,930
To |Lab Consumables p- 11,86,234
To |Computer Maintenance A\ 412,891
To |Office Maintenance }\ 4 ,1,22,061
To |Generator Maintenance P | /48,540
To |Repairs & Maintenance f:" 11,225,007
To |Interest On V.Loans p ,3,17,950
To Sports Fee | /14,007
To |Subscriptions & Journals A 4,40,105
To |Printing & Stationary A 11,17,150
To |Telephone Charges P ,,83,851
To [Staff Welfare / 5,944
To ITournament Expenses P ,,88,846
To |Bulk SMS }” 2213
| =
To IStudent Insurance 1 3,98,497
To |Software Expenses A 3,80,000
To |Transport Charges [~ 1,990
To ’I:rzi:.r‘;s-_l'l_i_ﬁ_gm Ezp(fc-}_nvé_}_/anceﬁ > ,1,06,920
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0 |Buses Parking Charges \ ,2,06,425

16,76,96,400

Vehicle Insurance P ,3,71,682

Vehicle Fuel Expenses P ,24,43,488

Vehicle Repair & Maintenance |~ |3,90,587

Web Site Expenses ., 12,535

Depreciation P - 1,34,03,843

Excess of Income over Expenditure - 66,57,649
16,76,96,400]
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MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & T
DEPRECIATION 2019-20

ECHNOLOGY

Dep O.B Additions |Additions : ol J
DESCRIPTION Rate 01.04.2019 Before sff_ After S_E_P_ Deletions Total R 4 31.03.2020
Land 0% 1346,58,783 1346,58,783 1346,58,783
Building 10% 552,09,483 552,09,483 55,20948|  496,88,535
Civil work in Progress 121,12,462 121,12,462 121,12,462
Computers 40% 15,81,820 15,81,820 6,32,728 9,49,092
Vehicles i 15% 78,10,359 ' 78,10,359 11,71,554 66,38,805
Furniture & Fittings 10% 24,46,119 24,46,119 2,44,612 22,01,507
€Of fice Equipment 10% 35,80,336 35,80,336 358,034 32,22,302
Library Books 10% 71,32,468 2,22,405 73,54,873 735,487 66,19,386
Lab Equipment 15% 135,18,721 1,15,324 136,34,045 2036,457|  11597,588
}Eleclrical Equipment 15% 20,91,050 20,91,050 3,13,658 17,77,393
Fire Equipment 15% 17,439 17,439 2,616 14,823
Generator 15% 67,888 ,67,888 10,183 57,705
Solar Plant - 15% | - 3991813 39,91,813 508772| 3393041
Sports ltems 15% 454,078 4,54,078 68,112 3 85,966
Software 25% 10,88,384 10,88,384 272,096 816,288
Lift 15% 6,80,264 6,80,264 102,040 5,78,224
Total 24,64,41,467 2,22405 115,324 | 24,67,79,196]  1,20,67,296 23,47,11,900
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MAHAVEER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Consolidated Income and Expenditure Account for the year ending 31st March, 2020

['_ EKPEI’I diture _ Amount Rs. Income Amount Rs.
T'o Ffeaflﬂﬁg Staff Salaries } ~ 112,34,35,463 7)) Income from Fee 13,91,29,900
tTo [Non Teaching Staff %daﬂes ) / 1,90,01,636 _.;; | By |Income From transport | 86,99,500
To |Electricity Charges - ,10,72,606 By |FDR Interest

To |Advertiesement | 4,09,728 By |Other Fee 1,98,67,000
To |[Membership Fee 'A ,,/47 058 I

To |AICTE Fee A 4,55,000

|To [SBTET 4 1,5,46,696

|To |JNTU Common Service Fee A 21,93,000

To |INTU Affiliation Fee A 8,31,000

To |JNTUH Fee A 246 600 I

To|OUfee A 57,000

To [THSC Fee A * 35,000 |
To |APSRTC Fee A - 14,000

TolES] ;3 - - 5 - ,,/43,905

To |P F Contribution 7 — > 1,18,343

To |Gardening Expenses F ,2,30,000

To [Consultancy Charges { _ |.29,900

To |Project Training Fee A ——— -("“‘ 2,96,942

To |General Expenses ,,91,135 ’

To |Bank Charges ¥ 40,276

To |College Function Expenses p 28,625

To |Students Welfare A 46,345

To |Library Expenses A= L 14,249

To |Lift Maintenance P — \/ 1,,20,930

To [Lab Consumables p- L T [1,86234

11“0 Computer Mainlenance A — b 1,12,391

To |Office Maintenance A -—— % |,1,22,061

To |Generator Maintenance P — % |,/48540

To |Repairs & Maintenance P ——Y\ |1,25,007 .

To |Interest On V.Loans P 3,17,930 I

To Sports Fee P ,,14,007

To |Subscriptions & Journals & \»  4,40,105

To |Printing & Stationary A ,11,17,150

To |Telephone Charges P 83,851

To |Staff Welfare A 5,944

To |Tournament Expenses ? 598,846 |
To |Bulk SMS PP 12,213 :
To |Student Insurance P 3,098,497 I ‘
To [Software Expenses A 3,80,000 |
To |Transport Charges P ., 1,990

To |Travelling & Cnnx'eyan_c_‘fj P 1,06,920 L
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To

Duses Parking Charges | 2,06,425
Vehicle Insurance ¢ A ,3,71,682
Vehicle Fuel Expenses Y ,24,43,488
Vehicle Repair & Maintenance ~—7%|3.90,587

Web Site Expenses /3 | ,, 12,535
Depreciation P i ‘ - 1,34,03,843
Excess of Income over Expenditure 66,57,649

16,76,96,400 )

16,76,96,400
~ / 7
2009929 ’%
2 f{ f’ f:! S \
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